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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 60 60 60 60
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 72 72
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female  Students State State Country  Backward Challenged  students students students studen
of allyears) ~Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC receiving receiving receiving - ' who ar
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receivi
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships Scholarships Scholarships  any
female) from the from from the Freesh
State and Institution Private Schola
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [4Years 125 130 255 251 4 0 112 143 206 0 0 49
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 45 29 74 74 0 0 34 40 38 17 1 18
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic = No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of stud
Year students intake in ~ students admitted Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed graduates selected fo
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated * placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Stuc
time
(2011-12) 61 61 (2012-13) 12 (2014-15) 53 10 150000 (One Lac 30
Fifty Thousand )
(2012-13) 62 62 (2013-14) 23 (2015-16) 58 6 150000 (One Lac 26
Fifty Thousand )
(2013-14) 60 59 (2014-15) 13 (2016-17) 54 16 150000 (One Lac 35
Fifty Thousand )
httn*/Inirfweh clondann net/Declaratinn/AareaNliewNCGSNAtA 1/5



12/7/2017 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake inthe  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Highe
year the year placed Studies
(2013-14) 72 37 (2014-15) 34 21 180000 (One lac Eighty 1
Thousand )
(2014-15) 72 M (2015-16) 40 32 160000 (One lac Sixty 0
Thousand)
(2015-16) 72 36 (2016-17) 29 22 150000 (One lac Fifty 1
Thousand )

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-1 7; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here),

Total Students
Full Time 10

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 706411 (Seven Lac Six Thousand 789622 (Seven Lac Eighty Nine 758612 (Seven lack Fifty Eig
Four Hundred Eleven ) Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Thousand Six Hundred Twe
Two)
New Equipment for Laboratories 101128 (One lac One Thousand 875494 (Eight lac Seventy Five 384025 (Three lac Eighty Fc
One Hundred Twenty Eight) Thousand Four Hundred Ninety  Thousand Twenty Five)
Four)
Engineering Workshops 0(Zero) 0(Zero) 0(Zero)
Studios 0 (Zero) 0(Zero) 0(Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding 257271 (Two Lac Fifty Seven 1020860 (Ten lac Twenty 0 (Zero)
expenditure on Land and Building) Thousand Two Hundred Seventy  Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty )
One)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 26403514 (Two Crore Sixty Four 23918297 (Two Crore Thirty Nine 22703688 (Two Crore Twer
Lacs Three Thousand Five Lacs Eighteen Thousand Two Seven Lacs Three Thousan«
Hundred Fourteen ) Hundred Ninety Seven ) Hundred Eighty Eight )
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Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other 7217699 (Seventy Two lacs 9800934 (Ninety Eight Lacs Nine 8553487 (Eighty Five Lacs F
running expenditures etc, (excluding maintenance of hostels and Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Four) Three Thousand Four Hunc
allied services) Hundred Ninety Nine ) Eighty Seven)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 88559 (Eighty Eight Thousand 51359 (Fifty One Thousand 96122 (Ninety Six Thousan
Five Hundred Fifty Nine) Three Hundred Fifty Nine ) Hundred Twenty Two)

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Enter Amount in Words Zero Zero Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 8 7 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 1 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 419000 560000 7 0
Amount Received in Words Four Lac Nineteen Thousand Five Lac Sixty Thousand Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in all the bui
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes, in all the bui
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in all the bui

Faculty Details
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Srno

10

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Name

DrAN
Merekar

Dr G R Godge

DrPM
Gaikwad

DrPY Pawar

Dr R L Sawant

Drsz
Chemate

Prof AK
Nangare

Prof AP
Deshpande

Prof AS Pund

Prof AW
Ambekar

Prof BV
Bhagat

Prof H | Pagar

Prof KN
Tarkase

Prof M A
Raskar

Prof M D
Dokhe

Prof Miss | B
Wadekar

Prof Mrs M K
Tarkarse

Prof Mrs N S
Pawar

Prof MrsR S
Joshi

Prof Ms SB
Jamdhade

Prof NS
Mhaske

Prof PP
Hajare

Prof SA
Hapse

Profvv
Nimbalkar

Age

40

36

46

44

44

42

36

48

58

37

34

38

42

36

28

34

4

47

40

26

31

28

32

35

Designation

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male
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Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

M.Sc.
(Biochemistry)

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

M.Sc.
(Biochemistry)

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Experience

(In Months)

132

108

264

282

253

240

120

228

408

120

96

132

228

120

48

120

84

252

108

60

20

120

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

16-05-
2013

01-07-
2008

06-03-
1995

08-12-
1994

01-08-
1998

01-08-
1997

01-01-
2007

01-09-
1998

21-06-
2010

11-07-
2007

07-09-
2009

06-03-
2006

15-10-
1998

20-06-
2007

01-06-
2013

16-08-
2005

06-09-
2010

01-07-
1996

01-07-
2008

01-07-
2017

13-12-
2012

01-07-
2017

09-09-
2010

01-01-
2007

Leaving
Date

Assoc

type

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regui

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul

Regul
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25

26

27

28

Shri A A Patil

ShriBE
Zarekar

ShriPR
Chipade

ShriSB
Chemate

25

33

26

31

Other

Other

Other

Other
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Male

Male

Male

Male
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Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

M. Pharm

Master of
Pharmacy

106

24

70

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-02-
2017

01-02-
2017

01-02-
2017

01-02-
2017

Othet

Othet

Othet

Othet

KI5



