

# National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-1-P-P-C-41577

Institute Name: Padamshri. Dr.Vitthalrao Vikhe Patil Foundations College of Pharmacy, Wadgaon Gupta, Vilad Ghat, Ahmednagar 414111

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

#### Full Report

## Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-1-				
LIG IA Vocas Description		2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60	60	***************************************	2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	72	72		60		
		/2				

# Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)		No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of stude who receil any Frees Schol
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	125	130	255	251	4	0	112	143	206	0	0	49
PG [2 Years	45	29	74	74	0	0	34	40				
Program(s)]							34	40	38	17	1	18

#### Placement & Higher Studies

## UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stur selected for Higher Stu
(2011-12)		61	(2012-13)	12	(2014-15)	53	10	150000 (One Lac Fifty Thousand )	30
(2012-13)	62	62	(2013-14)	23	(2015-16)	58		150000 (One Lac Fifty Thousand )	26
(2013-14)	60	59	(2014-15)	13	(2016-17)	54	16	150000 (One Lac Fifty Thousand )	35

Academic	No. of first year	No. of first year	Acada				
Year	students intake in the year	students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	10.1.1811
(2013-14) 7	72	37	(2014.15)		piaceu		Studies
(2014 15)	70		(2014-15)	34	21	180000 (One lac Eighty Thousand )	1
(2014-15) 7	/2	41	(2015-16)	40	32		
2015-16)	72				32	160000 (One lac Sixty Thousand)	0
-5.5 10)	12	36	(2016-17)	29	22	150000 (015)	
						150000 (One lac Fifty Thousand )	1

#### Ph.D Student Details

		Total Students	
Full Time		10	
Part Time		0	
lo. of Ph.D students gradu	ated (including Integrated Ph.D)		
	ated (including Integrated Ph.D)	2015-16	2014.15
		2015-16	2014-15
lo. of Ph.D students gradua Full Time Part Time	2016-17	2015-16 0	2014-15 0

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year			
The state of the s	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Appual Control I	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resource	es (excluding expenditure on buildings)		otilised Amount
Library			
	706411 (Seven Lac Six Thousand Four Hundred Eleven )	789622 (Seven Lac Eighty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Two )	758612 (Seven lack Fifty Ei Thousand Six Hundred Tw
New Equipment for Laboratories	101128 (One lac One Thousand One Hundred Twenty Eight )	875494 (Eight lac Seventy Five Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Four )	384025 (Three lac Eighty F Thousand Twenty Five)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero )	0 (Zero )	
itudios	0 (Zero )	The second secon	0 (Zero )
Other expenditure on croation of Control	0 (2010)	0 (Zero )	0 (Zero )
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	257271 (Two Lac Fifty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Seventy One )	1020860 (Ten lac Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty )	0 (Zero )
nnual Operational Expenditure			
alaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)			
z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z	26403514 (Two Crore Sixty Four Lacs Three Thousand Five Hundred Fourteen )	23918297 (Two Crore Thirty Nine Lacs Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Seven )	22703688 (Two Crore Twer Seven Lacs Three Thousand Hundred Eighty Eight )

Financial Year			
	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other	7217600 (5 7		
allied services)	7217699 (Seventy Two lacs Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Nine )	9800934 (Ninety Eight Lacs Nine Hundred Thirty Four)	Three Thousand Four Hund
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	20550 (5: 1		Eighty Seven)
	88559 (Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Nine)	51359 (Fifty One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Nine )	96122 (Ninety Six Thousand Hundred Twenty Two)

## Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year			
Farning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Enter Amount in Words	0	0	0
ancer Amount in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

## Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17			
Total no. of Sponsored Projects		2015-16	2014-1	
	8	7	•	
l no. of Funding Agencies	1		0	
Otal Amount Page 144		1	0	
otal Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	419000	560000		
mount Received in Words		300000	0 Zero	
	Four Lac Nineteen Thousand	Five Lac Sixty Thousand		

## Consultancy Project Details

2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
		2014-13
0	0	0
0	0	0
0	0	0
Zero	Zero	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	0	0 0 0

# PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	
	Yes, in all the bu
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the bu
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	
	Yes, in all the bu

#### Faculty Details

***************************************	Srno Name		\ge	Designation	Gende	er Qualification	n Experience (In Months)		Currently working with institution?			
1	Merekar	4	0	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	16-0 2013	)5	ty Re
2	Dr G R God	ge 3	6	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	108	Yes	Yes	01-0	17	R
3	Dr P M Gaikwad	46	5	Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	06-0	3	Re
4	Dr P Y Pawa	nr 44		Dean / Principal / Director Vice Chancellor	/ Male	Ph.D	282	Yes	Yes	1995 08-12	2	Re
5	Dr R L Sawa	nt 44	1	Professor	Male	Ph.D	253	Yes	Yes	01-08	3	Re
6	Dr S Z Chemate	42	F	Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	01-08	3	Re
7	Prof A K Nangare	36	A	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	120	Yes	Yes	01-01		Re
8	Prof A P Deshpande	48	Α	Associate Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	228	Yes	Yes	01-09-	-	Re
9	Prof A S Punc	d 58	P	rofessor	Male	M.Sc. (Biochemistry)	408	Yes	Yes	1998 21-06-	- 10	Re
10	Prof A W Ambekar	37	A:	ssistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	120	Yes	Yes	2010 11-07-		Reg
11	Prof B V Bhagat	34	As	ssistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	96	Yes	Yes	2007 07-09- 2009		Re
12	Prof H J Pagar	38	As	ssistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	132	Yes	Yes	06-03- 2006		Reg
13	Prof K N Tarkase	42	As	sistant Professor		Master of Pharmacy	228	Yes	Yes	15-10- 1998		Reg
14	Prof M A Raskar	36	Ass	sistant Professor		Master of Pharmacy	120	Yes	Yes	20-06-		Reg
5	Prof M D Dokhe	28	Ass	sistant Professor		Master of Pharmacy	48	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2013		Reg
6	Prof Miss J B Wadekar	34	Ass	sistant Professor		Master of Pharmacy	120	Yes	Yes	2013 16-08- 2005		Regu
7	Prof Mrs M K Tarkarse	41	Ass	istant Professor		Master of Pharmacy	84	Yes	Yes	06-09- 2010		Regu
8	Prof Mrs N S Pawar	47	Ass	istant Professor		M.Sc. (Biochemistry)	252	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1996		Regu
)	Prof Mrs R S Joshi	40	Assi	istant Professor		Master of Pharmacy	108	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2008		Regu
)	Prof Ms S B Jamdhade	26	Assi	stant Professor		Master of Pharmacy	4	Yes	res .	01-07- 2017		Regul
	Prof N S Mhaske					Master of Pharmacy	60	Yes	/es			Regul
	Prof P P Hajare	28	Assis	stant Professor		Master of Tharmacy	4	Yes Y				Regul
	Prof S A Hapse					laster of harmacy	90	Yes Y	es			Regul
	Prof V V Nimbalkar	35	Assis	stant Professor		laster of harmacy	120	Yes Y				Regul

25	Shri A A Patil	25	Other	Male	Master of	12	Yes	i v		
					Pharmacy		res	Yes	01-02- 2017	 Othe
26	Shri B E Zarekar	33	Other	Male	Master of Pharmacy	106	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2017	 Othe
27	Shri P R Chipade	26	Other	Male	M. Pharm	24	Yes	Yes	01-02-	 Othe
28	Shri S B Chemate	31	Other	Male	Master of Pharmacy	70	Yes	Yes	2017 01-02- 2017	 Othe